

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8027/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in WC No.69441/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAVITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS, .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The petitioner is directed to file within two weeks from today,  
the Resolution dated 5.6.2008 passed by the Gram Panchayat, in terms  
of which, the petitioner was allotted the Fair Price Shop.

The petitioner is given liberty to file the aforesaid Resolution  
in vernacular language.

List after two weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|