

SECTION XI

LISTED ON: 01.07.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 10
Item No. 40

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 28383 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KAVITA DEVI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice returnable in six weeks.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondents 1 to 4 through registered A.D. Post. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 are represented through Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Dr. Monika Gosain, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have on 07.10.2013 filed two separate Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 & 2 and 3 and the same have been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 4 has filed Counter Affidavit alongwith application for exemption from Official Translation and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 06.10.2012 filed additional documents in vernacular alongwith translated copy without filing the application for exemption from filing official translation and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 22.11.2013, when the following order was passed.

“Respondent Nos.1-3 have filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of

last chance granted. Service is complete. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Advocate